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The Second Division consisted of the regular members and in
addition Referee ierbert T, Nu““, Jr. when sward wes rendered.

System.Fede"ation No, T, Railwsy Employes'
Department, ¥, of L. - ¢. I. O.

Parties to Dispube: (Mlectr1011 Vorkers) -
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Burlingbon Northern Inc.

Dicpute: Claim of Buvloyes:

gement. Crew Linsman
Trainee D, T, Thonmgen vas uﬂ"ue{f from the service of

Burlington florthern Inc., on June

Ce Thatl accordiry 7y Porling tn@rn nc., e ordered GO
retyrn Crew T ; 1ie : : ite' gervice, that
the re oor“ O L“WJSSLl be rv rad

] he commengatod for all
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Findings:

The Seccnd Di
all the evidence, i

en of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record an

visi
inds thatb:

The carrier or cavriers and the ewploye or :rvlo*a involved in this

dispute are respectively carrier and euploye within the weaning of the
Railway Lebor Act as approved Junme 21, 193%,
This Division of the Adjustment Board bas jurisdictlon over the dispute

involved herein,
rarties to said dispule waived right of avpearance at hearing thereon,

Clairant was
ascerbaining fec .
Mro. H., B, Tewmrey at Brainas sota, ag instructed in uny /A
Commnications/ lettbe: you o£ huy 12, 977",

your responsibili L*~.
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Tnvestigation was duly held, snd Clalimand appeared withoubt a rezresenta-
tive of the Organization.

Following the investigation, on June 29, 18 7, Clairment was dicmisgscd
Pyrom service "Tor violation of Rules 702 io2(5) of the Imles of the
tadnbenance of VWay Department, Form 15125, ny ohea vting yourself from duty

b3




Form 1
Page 2

without authority, and by not complying with instructions from the
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authority as a result of your not reporting ... on liay 15, g0,

the

The Organization faults
counts:

1. Clalmant wan not represented by the
2.8 i 2de of him ab the
2. The nobice of imvestbisat
02(B), although rcierence to them was m
was made in the notice of digmlssal.
Rule 30{(c) provides as follows:
At least five (5) days' advance written
jnv stigation shall he gi :
al ¢ OXZeNT inatlon renreseny LM"GC‘LT !
*w«y arrance Tor venrossnbation by
tive and for presence of necosgs
e notice mmast specify the charge

being held,"

notice

procedure followed by the Carrier
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The notice of investigation zlso advised the Clalwant of hils rights
to representation, and the Orgunization recelved a copy of the rotice. The
oard Finds that the Carrier is uot in vieolation of the appliceble rule in
failing b0 Qo more than inguire of the Claimant at the hearing if he had

a represenbative; the rule ealls for no more than this.
As to reference to rules in the hearing and in the diemissal notice,
the rules cited are as follows, in part:
Rule 702: '"Employes rust report for duby at the
lesignated time and prcc.'
Rule 702 (B): "Employes met comply with instructions

from the proper suthority.’

The Board finds the citation of the rules of employe conduet enbirely
in consonance with the specific charge in the notice of investigotion. IT
the cited rules were for offenses dlfferenh Trom those cited in the notice,
the Orzanization would have Tixm ground on which to Ob\PCbo Avy reasonable

cading of the cited rules sghows, however, that they ave directly on point
iq the na uu“e of the offeons which the Claimant was uold he would be
invesbignted, His defense was not impedred under these clrcumstonces, and
the Poz ;ﬂ finds no procedur rregularity.
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As to the merits of the issue, the Claiment freely adaitted thet
did not re; o”‘ Tor work on the date and in uh? manner ind1cauef Talioar
itself, the B awd oulﬂ find no reason to disturb the Cs
action. In t% ‘ there are circvmsibances which
of the ofl=nse, lhc record shuvs that ths Cloinant wes g fron &
psyvehological. depression, as evidenced by letters from WAS
going throogt t5,.  further, and with ”%L¢ to where
the respon subject of & first ; on
without ben rericnced puldance therein, §
diseciplins g introduced, While the
expected to e either a nedical

ral

are nevertheleess worthy of congic
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the gravity

2.

Under the CURATRNCAS, ¢ B
dinmissel :,ﬁ, oy JILL it :
vhich W“Ll red, nowever, ig sthvpct to th Claav& S filing with tre
Carrier med: cal assursnes that he 1s a@ble to resume his fuil duties.

AWARD
Claim
duby with se

sxbent that the Claina
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activ bcao

drond roed but withoub 7
she condition as indica
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bed in the Findings.

TATTOMAL RATLROAD ADJUSTIINT BOARD
By Order of Second Division

Attest: sxeecutive Secretary
ailroad Adjustment Board

Assigvont

F s gt s oy . S
Dated at Chicago, Illinois, thig 1Oth day of January, 1979



